To the Honorable Commissioner of copy thereof.

100790438

ecord the attached original documents

or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tokyo Electron FE Limited AUG - 5 1998	Name: Tokyo Electron Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	Address:
actached: d les No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3-6 Akasaka 5-chome Minato-ku
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Tokyo 107, Japan
Execution Date: <u>June 29, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a rapplication is:	new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patert No.(s)
	5,644,245
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2312-0347-2X/klh	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030
DO NOT HER	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information if the original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
The state of the s	8/5/98
	ature Date
Registration No. 24,913	Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>2</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ිිිිිිිිිි දි
Do not detac	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Deject, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

PATENT PREEL: 9360 FRAME 0822

ASSIGNMENT OF SHARE

We, Tokyo Electron FE Limited, a Japanese Corporation, located at Fuchu NH Bldg. 2-30-7 Sumiyoshi-cho, Fuchu Tokyo 183, Japan, the owner of the entire right of U.S. Patent No. 5,644,245, jointly with TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED, a Japanese Corporation, located at 3-6 Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107, Japan hereby assigns our share of the entire right, title, and interest in said U.S. Patent onto said TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives

Dated this 29th day of June

, 1998

Tokyo Electron FE Limited

RECORDED: 08/06/1998

By: Karayoshi Tanaka

Name: Kazuyoshi Tanaka

Title: President and Representative

Director